505060594 08/23/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5107349

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOEL E. BERNSTEIN	08/21/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELORAC, INC.
Street Address:	100 FAIRWAY DRIVE, SUITE 134
City:	VERNON HILLS
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60061

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16110369

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: admin-docketing@medleybehrens.com
Correspondent Name: MEDLEY, BEHRENS & LEWIS, LLC

Address Line 1: 6100 ROCKSIDE WOODS BLVD., SUITE 440

Address Line 4: INDEPENDENCE, OHIO 44131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ELOP-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLE KUKLISIN
SIGNATURE:	/Nichole Kuklisin/
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=ELOP-0001-Assignment#page1.tif source=ELOP-0001-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505060594 REEL: 046686 FRAME: 0436

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I <u>Joel E. Bernstein</u> ("ASS	SIGNOR") am the original	inventor or an original joint
inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed	and/or claimed in a patent
application entitled "METHOD	FOR ALLEVIATING KE	<u>RATOCONJUNCTIVITIS SICCA</u> "
("APPLICATION"), which:		
oxtimes will be filed.	ASSIGNOR hereby auth	orizes, and requests,
	representatives, of Medley	•
-	Road, Suite 440, Inde	
	GAL REPRESENTATIVES),	•
	d on August 23, 2018	
	369 by	
	s Patent and Trademark Office	-
	ling date, and Office, whe	
,		•
Was filed on	and was given	Application
	by the following Office	
140	by the following office	•
		37 ,
Elorac, Inc., an Delaware assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitle exclusive rights, title and interested other applications and patents and for the United States, its DERIVATIVES"));	ed to, and is desirous rest in the INVENTION a derived therefrom, such	nd the APPLICATION (and all as continuing applications, in
ASSIGNOR hereby	authorizes and requ	uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
REPRESENTATIVES to insert the	•	
following table for any APPLICA	• •	
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
Application No.	Timing Dutc	Office

	rates at the latest the first and the same and the latest at the first at the latest the same at the latest	The second of th

Page 1 of 2

Docket No.: ELOP-0001

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

NT A	ASSIGNMENT	Docket No.: ELOP-0001	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

entor's Signature

Joel E. Bernstein

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)